ELECTRONIC COMPANY
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
DMC SERIES
FEATURES/APPLICATOINS
RoHS compliant.
Super low resistance, ultra high current rating.
High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core.
Frequency Range: up to 1MHz.

b
B E c
a
Recommend LandPattern SCHEMATIC DRAWING
series A B C D E a typ b typ c typ
DMC0412 4.4±0.35 4.2±0.25 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 2.2 5.2 2.5
DMC0402 4.4±0.35 4.2±0.25 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 2.2 5.2 2.5
DMC0518 5.4±0.35 5.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 2.2 6 2.5
DMC0502 5.4±0.35 5.2±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 2.2 6 2.5
DMC0503 5.4±0.35 5.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.2±0.3 2.2 6 2.5
DMC0602 7.0±0.3 6.6±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.7 8.4 3.5
DMC0624 7.0±0.3 6.6±0.2 2.2±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.7 8.4 3.5
DMC0603 7.0±0.3 6.6±0.2 2.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.7 8.4 3.5
DMC0604 7.0±0.3 6.6±0.2 3.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.7 8.4 3.5
DMC0605 7.0±0.3 6.6±0.2 4.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.7 8.4 3.5
DMC1004 11.5MAX 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 5.4 13.6 4.1
DMC1204 13.45±0.35 12.8±0.5 4.0MAX 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 8.0 14.5 5.5
DMC1205 13.45±0.35 12.6±0.3 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 8.0 14.5 5.5
DMC1265 13.45±0.35 12.6±0.3 6.3±0.2 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 8.0 14.5 5.5
Remarks:
series E Dimensions
DMC1204
3.85±0.5 R22/R47

Nominal Inductance
Example Nominal Value
1R0 1.0 μH
100 10 μH
101 100 μH
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
7. Electrical characteristics
•DMC0412TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0412-R15M 0.15 9 15 7.5
DMC0412-R22M 0.22 11 11 7
DMC0412-R33M 0.33 19 8.4 6.5
DMC0412-R47M 0.47 21 6.8 6
DMC0412-R68M 0.68 36 6 4.7
DMC0412-1R0M 1.0 47 5.5 4.5
DMC0412-1R5M 1.5 75 4 3.25
DMC0412-2R2M 2.2 83.5 3 2.75
DMC0412-4R7M 4.7 195 2.2 1.8
•DMC0402TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0402-R10M 0.1 4 22 13
DMC0402-R22M 0.22 6.6 12.5 9.5
DMC0402-R33M 0.33 11 12 10
DMC0402-R47M 0.47 14 9.5 7.5
DMC0402-R56M 0.56 16 9 7
DMC0402-R68M 0.68 18 8 7
DMC0402-1R0M 1.0 27 7 6
DMC0402-1R2M 1.2 27 6.5 6
DMC0402-1R5M 1.5 46 5.5 5
DMC0402-2R2M 2.2 58 5 4.5
DMC0402-3R3M 3.3 87 3.5 3.3
DMC0402-4R7M 4.7 105 3 2.8
DMC0402-6R8M 6.8 175 2.5 2.4
DMC0402-100M 10 282 2 1.6
DMC0402-220M 22 363 1.4 1.2
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC0518TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0518-R47M 0.47 9 12.0 10.5
DMC0518-R56M 0.56 10 11 9.5
DMC0518-1R0M 1.0 17 9.0 8.0
DMC0518-1R5M 1.5 26 8 7.5
DMC0518-2R2M 2.2 35 6.0 5.0
DMC0518-3R3M 3.3 58 4.8 4.5
DMC0518-4R7M 4.7 85 4.0 3.5
DMC0518-6R8M 6.8 120 3.4 2.8
DMC0518-100M 10 155 2.5 2.5
•DMC0502TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP TYP
DMC0502-R22M 0.22 4.5 19 15
DMC0502-R47M 0.47 9 16 10.5
DMC0502-R56M 0.56 10 15 9.5
DMC0502-1R0M 1.0 17 9.5 8.0
DMC0502-1R5M 1.5 30 8.5 5.5
DMC0502-2R2M 2.2 34 7 5
DMC0502-3R3M 3.3 58 5.5 4.5
DMC0502-4R7M 4.7 78 4.5 3.5
DMC0502-6R8M 6.8 120 3.5 2.8
DMC0502-8R2M 8.2 150 3.3 2.6
DMC0502-100M 10 175 3 2.5
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC0503TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0503-R10M 0.10 3.0 30 25
DMC0503-R20M 0.20 3.9 20 14
DMC0503-R33M 0.33 5.5 18 14
DMC0503-R47M 0.47 8.5 15 11
DMC0503-R68M 0.68 12 11.5 9.0
DMC0503-1R0M 1.0 14 10 8.5
DMC0503-1R2M 1.2 16 9.5 8.5
DMC0503-1R5M 1.5 25 9 8.2
DMC0503-2R2M 2.2 29 7.0 7.0
DMC0503-3R3M 3.3 38 6.0 5.5
DMC0503-4R7M 4.7 60 4.6 4.5
DMC0503-6R8M 6.8 90 3.6 3.5
DMC0503-100M 10 125 3.5 3.2
•DMC0602 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0602-R10M 0.10 2.3 38 25
DMC0602-R22M 0.22 3.5 24 22
DMC0602-R47M 0.47 8.4 18 11.5
DMC0602-R68M 0.68 12 16.5 9.5
DMC0602-1R0M 1.0 16 12 8.5
DMC0602-1R5M 1.5 26 9.2 8
DMC0602-2R2M 2.2 35 8 7
DMC0602-3R3M 3.3 50 6 4.5
DMC0602-4R7M 4.7 62 5 4
DMC0602-6R8M 6.8 110 4.5 3
DMC0602-100M 10 155 4 2.3
DMC0602-220M 22 350 2.3 1.8
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC0624 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0624-R22M 0.22 3 30 21
DMC0624-R33M 0.33 4.1 24.5 18
DMC0624-R47M 0.47 5.1 20 15
DMC0624-R56M 0.56 6.5 17 13
DMC0624-R68M 0.68 7 16 12
DMC0624-1R0M 1.0 13.5 15 9
DMC0624-1R5M 1.5 20 13.5 8.2
DMC0624-2R2M 2.2 28 10 7
DMC0624-3R3M 3.3 39 8 5.5
DMC0624-4R7M 4.7 50 6.5 5
DMC0624-6R8M 6.8 70 6 4
DMC0624-100M 10 101 4 3.1
DMC0624-150M 15 160 3.3 2.5
DMC0624-220M 22 230 2.5 2
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC0603 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0603-R22M 0.22 3 34 24
DMC0603-R33M 0.33 3.5 25 21
DMC0603-R47M 0.47 4.1 20 18
DMC0603-R56M 0.56 4.5 18 16.5
DMC0603-R68M 0.68 5.3 17 16
DMC0603-R82M 0.82 6.0 16 14
DMC0603-1R0M 1.0 7.4 15 12
DMC0603-1R5M 1.5 12.1 12 12
DMC0603-2R2M 2.2 15 10 9.5
DMC0603-3R3M 3.3 22 9.5 8.5
DMC0603-4R7M 4.7 33 9 6
DMC0603-5R6M 5.6 42 6.5 5.5
DMC0603-6R8M 6.8 48 6 5
DMC0603-8R2M 8.2 60 5.5 5
DMC0603-100M 10 68 5.5 4.5
DMC0603150M 15 113 4.0 3
DMC0603-220M 22 170 3 2.5
DMC0603-330M 33 270 2.5 2
DMC0603-470M 47 385 2 1.5
•DMC0604 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0604-2R2M 2.2 14 11.0 9
DMC0604-4R7M 4.7 30 9.0 7.0
DMC0604-150M 15 110 4.5 3.5
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC0605 TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC0605-R47M 0.47 3.9 21.0 20
DMC0605-R68M 0.68 4.5 18.0 16.5
DMC0605-1R0M 1.0 6.6 16.0 12
DMC0605-1R5M 1.5 10 13.0 9.5
DMC0605-2R2M 2.2 12.5 11.0 9
DMC0605-3R3M 3.3 22.0 10.0 8.5
DMC0605-4R7M 4.7 29 8 6
DMC0605-6R8M 6.8 41 6.3 5.8
DMC0605-8R2M 8.2 48 5.5 5.5
DMC0605-100M 10 60 5.3 4.5
DMC0605-150M 15 90 4.0 3.1
DMC0605-220M 22 140 3.5 2.6
DMC0605-330M 33 190 3.0 2.3
DMC0605-470M 47 230 2.6 2.0
DMC0605-560M 56 296 2.1 1.6
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC1004 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC1004-R15M 0.15 0.65 75 45
DMC1004-R22M 0.22 1 60 35
DMC1004-R30M 0.3 1.1 45 35
DMC1004-R36M 0.36 1.2 45 30
DMC1004-R47M 0.47 1.7 40 30
DMC1004R56M 0.56 1.8 33 25
DMC1004-R68M 0.68 2.4 30 23
DMC1004-R80M 0.8 2.7 29 23
DMC1004-1R0M 1.0 3.3 28 19
DMC1004-1R5M 1.5 4.2 24 16
DMC1004-2R2M 2.2 7 16.5 12
DMC1004-3R3M 3.3 11.8 16 11
DMC1004-4R7M 4.7 20 13 9
DMC1004-6R8M 6.8 25 12 8.5
DMC1004-8R2M 8.2 27 9 8
DMC1004-100M 10 30 8.5 7.8
DMC1004-150M 15 45 7 6.5
DMC1004-220M 22 66 5.5 5
DMC1004-330M 33 92 4.8 4.4
DMC1004-470M 47 155 3.5 3.3
DMC1004-680M 68 195 3 2.5
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC1204 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC1204-R22M 0.22 0.9 50.0 42.0
DMC1204-R47M 0.47 2.0 48.0 33.0
DMC1204-R68M 0.68 3.5 47.0 28.0
DMC1204-R82M 0.82 4.5 40.0 28.0
DMC1204-1R0M 1.0 7.5 35.0 24.0
DMC1204-1R5M 1.5 9.5 30.5 20.0
DMC1204-2R2M 2.2 11.5 26.0 18.0
DMC1204-3R3M 3.3 13.0 21.0 15.0
DMC1204-4R7M 4.7 14.5 18.0 13.0
DMC1204-6R8M 6.8 20.0 14.0 9.0
DMC1204-100M 10.0 25.0 10.0 8.0
DMC1204-150M 15.0 39.0 7.5 6.5
DMC1204-220M 22.0 51.0 6.0 4.5
•DMC1205 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC1205-R22M 0.22 0.7 75 50
DMC1205-R36M 0.36 0.85 50 42
DMC1205-R50M 0.50 1.15 48 38
DMC1205-R68M 0.68 1.55 46 33
DMC1205-R82M 0.82 1.67 39 30
DMC1205-1R0M 1.0 2.2 35 26
DMC1205-1R5M 1.5 3.2 33 23
DMC1205-2R2M 2.2 5.0 24 15
DMC1205-3R3M 3.3 7 22 14
DMC1205-4R7M 4.7 9 20 13
DMC1205-6R8M 6.8 18 16 12
DMC1205-100M 10 22 12 9
DMC1205-150M 15 30 10 8
DMC1205-220M 22 58 6.5 4.5
DMC1205-330M 33 84 6.0 3.5
DMC1205-470M 47 130 5.0 3.0
ELECTRONIC COMPANY
•DMC1265 TYPE
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
DMC1265-4R7M 4.7 9.0 24.0 15.0
DMC1265-5R6M 5.6 11.0 22.5 13.0
DMC1265-6R8M 6.8 13.5 19.0 12.0
DMC1265-8R2M 8.2 16.0 13.5 11.0
DMC1265-100M 10.0 20.7 12.5 10.0
DMC1265-120M 12.0 23.0 10 9.0
DMC1265-150M 15.0 29.0 9.0 8.5
DMC1265-180M 18.0 35.0 8.0 7.5
DMC1265-220M 22.0 39.5 7.5 7.0
DMC1265-270M 27.0 56.0 6.5 6.0
DMC1265-330M 33.0 75.0 6.0 5.5
DMC1265-470M 47.0 90.0 5.5 5.0
DMC1265-680M 68.0 140.0 4.5 4.0
DMC1265-101M 100.0 200.0 3.5 3.0
DMC1265-121M 120.0 235.0 3.2 2.0
DMC1265-151M 150.0 350.0 2.7 1.5
• Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is25°C)